Invitation for Bids

Mohanyal Rural Municipality
Office of the rural municipal executive
khimadi, kailali
sudurpaschim province

Invitation for Bids for the following projects.

S.N.

Contract Id

Name of the
project

Estimated

amount (

including
VAT)

Bid
Security

Bid
document

fee

Remark

MRM/NCB/W/ 06-
2076/77

Bituminous
premix
carpeting of
deurali tole
— chisapani
resort road

3393342.95

100000

3000

MRM/NCB/W/ 07-
2076/77

Construction
of Health
Care center
in Ward no
1

3627267.20

100000

3000

MRM/NCB/W/ 08-
2076/77

Construction
of Health
Care center
in Ward no
2

3627267.20

100000

3000

MRM/NCB/W/ 09-
2076/77

Construction
of Health
Care center
in Ward no

3

3627267.20

100000

3000

MRM/NCB/W/ 10-
2076/77

Construction
of Health
Care center
in Ward no
7

3627267.20

100000

3000

or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
Bidder can submit their bid electronically must download the bidding documents for e-submission from

Date of publication:2020/01/26
Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Office



http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/

PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should
deposit the cost(as specified above) of bidding document in the Project’s Rajaswa (revenue) account
as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be
uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the
cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Agriculture Development Bank

Name of Office: Mohanyal Rural Municipality

Revenue account no: 0822301151390023

Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office at Feb 16,2020 at 2:00 PM
Electronic bids must be submitted to through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp .

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 714:00 Feb
25,2020 at the office of Sugarkhal Health Post, Solta, Kailali. Bids must be valid for a period of 90
after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in
.pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of 100000.00 which shall be valid for 30 days
beyond the validity period of the bid.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working
day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain
the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

Jayananda Jaishi

A. Chief Administrative Officer
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