Invitation for Bids

Mohanyal Rural Municipality

Office of the rural municipal executive

khimadi, kailali

sudurpaschim province

Invitation for Bids for the following projects.

S.N.	Contract Id	Name of the project	Estimated amount (including VAT)	Bid Security	Bid document fee	Remark
1	MRM/NCB/W/ 06- 2076/77	Bituminous premix carpeting of deurali tole – chisapani resort road	3393342.95	100000	3000	
2	MRM/NCB/W/ 07- 2076/77	Construction of Health Care center in Ward no 1	3627267.20	100000	3000	
3	MRM/NCB/W/ 08- 2076/77	Construction of Health Care center in Ward no 2	3627267.20	100000	3000	
4	MRM/NCB/W/ 09- 2076/77	Construction of Health Care center in Ward no 3	3627267.20	100000	3000	
5	MRM/NCB/W/ 10- 2076/77	Construction of Health Care center in Ward no 7	3627267.20	100000	3000	

Date of publication:2020/01/26

- 1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Office or may visit PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np</u>/egp.
- 2. Bidder can submit their bid electronically must download the bidding documents for e-submission from

PPMO's Web Site <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp</u>,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost(as specified above) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Agriculture Development Bank Name of Office: Mohanyal Rural Municipality Revenue account no: **0822301151390023**

- 3. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at *Office* at *Feb 16,2020 at 2:00 PM*
- 4. Electronic bids must be submitted to through PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at *14:00 Feb 25,2020* at the office of *Sugarkhal Health Post, Solta, Kailali*. Bids must be valid for a period of *90* after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of *100000.00* which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

Jayananda Jaishi

A. Chief Administrative Officer